## 504474407 07/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4521109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FALSTRUP	07/15/2017
PAT HADNAGY	07/15/2017
THOM DENICK	07/15/2017
AARON JOHNSON	07/15/2017
SETH PETERSON	07/15/2017
ALEX MCCLAIN	07/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOX PRODUCTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2363 EAST PACIFICA PLACE
Internal Address:	NO. 305
City:	RANCHO DOMINGUEZ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90220

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15655415

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-783-0990

Email: LAU@ROZSALAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57740.005F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

504474407 REEL: 043101 FRAME: 0239

## **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source = 2017 - 07 - 26\_57740 - 005F\_Assign\#page1.tif$ 

source=2017-07-26\_57740-005F\_Assign#page2.tif

 $source = 2017 - 07 - 26\_57740 - 005F\_Assign \# page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 043101 FRAME: 0240

yacilionar'a	Pankat Ma	57740.	005F

PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (inventors):

David Falstrup	c/o EVOX Productions, LLC
(type or print name of inventors)	2363 E. Pacifica Place, No. 3056 Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
Pat Hadnagy	1656 Talmadge Street Los Angeles, California 90027
Thom Denick	c/o EVOX Productions, LLC 2363 E. Pacifica Place, No. 305 Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
Aaron Johnson	c/o EVOX Productions, LLC 2363 E. Pacifica Place, No. 305 Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
Seth Peterson	c/o EVOX Productions, LLC 2363 E. Pacifica Place, No. 305 Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
Alex McClain	c/o EVOX Productions, LLC 2363 E. Pacifica Place, No. 305 Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
2 F	**************************************
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	
	2363 E. Pacifica Place, No. 305
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address Pacifica Place, No. 305
California limited	
Nationality liability company	Rancho Dominguez, California 90220
. 1 sampaniy	
and the successors, assigns and legal	rapparate and the same
•	
☐ the entire right, title and inte	one of the following)
□ an undividedpe	
for the United States and its territorial	nosessions nosessions
	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries.	ioreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements ush	including all rights to claim priority
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:
IN VIRTUAL REALITY APPLICAT	DYNAMIC REFLECTING CAR MIRRORS ONS IN HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS -
(check and complete	(e), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21	, (a), (a), (a), (b), (i), or (g))
(a) (b) U.S. patent application execu	that on many data to the
(b) U.S. patent application execu	yed ou
(c) ☐ U.S. provisional application nainvention	aming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
☐ Express mail label no.: _	
Willied:	***
☐ To comply with 37 C.F.R this assignment, I, an ASS hereby authorize and re insert below the filing date ber when they become k	SIGNOR signing below, quest my attorney to and application were
(d) U.S. application no.	Wise an
(e) ☐ International application no. P	CT //
(f) D U.S. patent no.	Issued
A change of address to wh maintenance fees is being	ich commenanderaale ee ee
	ication(s) is also being assigned)
(9) 🔯 and any legal equivalent therec	of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
(Assignr	nent of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 043101 FRAME: 0242 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reliasts or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no easignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this easignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teathly as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavitis required to apply for, obtain, maintain, lease and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this July 15, 2017

Date of algring

WARRANCE: The date of signific must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if term (a) mass

David Falstrup	And the second second
(Nos usus of promiss)	and the second s
Pat Hadnagy	Commission of MASSAGOV
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Thom Denick	
Asron Johnson	
Seth Peterson	SAZZ -
Alex KcClain	
80	930000000000000000000000000000000000000
0182860000000000000000000000000000000000	ex-ex-construction of the construction of the
90000mm0000000000000000000000000000000	
3/48/200000000000000000000000000000000000	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000

D Notertastion or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, industriation or impairation is recovery. If the endyment is recovered or impaired then it will only be prints tools evidence of execution. IS U.S.C. § 371. Use next page if recoverables is desired.

(Amaginarian of promision—Astrips promises [18-4-2]—-Colles & C. S.

PATENT REEL: 043101 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 07/26/2017